ay-08-2002 03:52pm

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     V Technologies International     Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: AgilQuest Corporation Internal Address:
Individual(s)  General Partnership  Corporation-State Virginia  Other	Street Address: 9407 Hull Street Road  City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23236  Individual(s) citizenship  Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📮 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Limited Partnership  Corporation-Scate <u>Virginia</u>
OtherExecution Date: February 28, 2002	Other If assignee is not domiclied in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/833293; 76/377141 and 76/377140  Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ian D. Titley, Esquire  Internal Address: Williams Mullen  P.O. Box 1320	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 1021 East Cary Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-0766
City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23218	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

# COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

February 28, 2002

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

AgiiQuest Corporation (formerly V TECHNOLOGIES INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION )

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all related fees.

Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective February 28, 2002, at 09:51 AM.

The corporation is granted the authority conferred on it by law in accordance with the articles, subject to the conditions and restrictions imposed by law.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

F-403

# V Technologies International Corporation

## Articles of Amendment

The undersigned, pursuant to § 13.1-710 of the Code of Virginia, executes these articles and states as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is V Technologies International Corporation.
- 2. The name of the corporation is changed to:

3pm

AgilQuest Corporation.

- 3. The foregoing amendment was adopted by unanimous consent of the shareholders on January 23, 2002.
- 4. The undersigned declares the facts herein stated are true as of February 13, 2002.

V Technologies International Corporation

John H. Vivadelli, President



TO SEND A FAX DIRECTLY TO AN INDIVIDUAL:

TYPE, DO NOT HANDWRITE INDIVIDUAL'S NAME ON FAX COVERSHEET. SEND TO: (804) 783-6507

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This facsimile transmission is intended to be delivered only to the named addressee, and may contain material that is confidential, proprietary or subject to legal protection or privilege. If it is received by anyone other than the named addressee, the recipient should immediately notify the sender at the address and telephone number set forth herein and obtain instructions as to the disposal of the transmitted material. In no event should such material be read or retained by anyone other than the named addressee, except by express authority of the sender or the named addressee.

TO:

-2002 03:52pm

Commissioner for Trademarks ATTN: Assignment Division

Fax No. (703) 306-5995

FROM:

Ian D. Titley (804) 783-6431

DATE:

May 8, 2002

FILE#

031772.0002

Pages, including coversheet: (o

Re:

Change of Name from V Technologies International Corporation to AgilQuest - Serial Nos. 75/833,293; 76/377,141 and 76/377,140

822529v1



Direct Dial: 804.783.6431 ititley@williamsmullen.com

May 8, 2002

VIA FAX

Fax No. (703) 306-5995

Commissioner for Trademarks ATTN: Assignment Division CG#4 – 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor 1213 Jefferson Davis Highway Arlington, Virginia 22202

Re:

Change of Name from V Technologies International Corporation to AgilQuest Corporation – Serials Nos. 75/833,293; 76/377,141 and 76/377,140

#### Honorable Commissioner:

Enclosed is a Trademark Recordation Cover Sheet along with a copy of the Certificate of Amendment for the former V Technologies International Corporation changing its name to AgilQuest Corporation. Please record the Certificate of Amendment in the Assignment Division of the Trademark Office at your earliest convenience and deduct the required filing fees from deposit account number 50-0766.

Please call me if this raises any questions.

Thank you in advance for your assistance with this matter.

Respectfully submitted

Ian D. Titley

IDT:rt Enclosures

cc:

Sheila Marsh, Esquire (w/encl.)

Craig L. Mytelka, Esquire

822268v1

Williams Mullen Clark & Dobbins

**RECORDED: 05/08/2002** 

Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
V Technologies International	Name: AgilQuest Corporation
Corporation	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	
General Partnership 📮 Limited Partnership	Street Address: 9407 Hull Street Road
Corporation-State Virginia	City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23236
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗀 Yes 🕒 No	Association
	General Pannership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Virginia
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: February 28, 2002	Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/8332937 76/377141 and 76/377140  Additional number(s) attached  Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6, Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Ian D. Titley, Esquire	. 00
Internal Address: Williams Mullen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
P.O. Box 1320	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1021 East Cary Street	8. Deposit account number: 50-0766
City: Richmond State: VA Zip: 23218	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  The Part I are a compared to the control of the con	
Tan D. Titley  Name of Person Signing  May 8, 2002  Signature  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover shoot information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Sox Aesignments Washington, D.C. 20231